TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hawthorn Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		10/13/2011	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Star Worldwide Holding Co, LLC	
Street Address:	151 Highway 33 East	
Internal Address:	Suite 203	
City:	Manalapan	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07726	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2964262	UTIRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806 Phone: 404.853.8395

Email: julie.murphy@sutherland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

30506-0010
Michael Voynich
/Michael Voynich/

REEL: 004687 FRAME: 0559

TRADEMARK

Date:	12/27/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=UTIRA assignment#page1.tif source=UTIRA assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004687 FRAME: 0560

Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Hawthorn Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ("Hawthorn"), a Mississippi corporation with a place of business at 135 Industrial Boulevard, Madison, Mississippi 39110 is the owner of the registered trademark UTIRA (U.S. Reg. No. 2,964,262) in connection with certain pharmaceutical preparations (the "Mark"), together with any common law trademark rights and the goodwill of the business with which the aforesaid Mark has been used;

WHEREAS, Star Worldwide Holding Co, LLC ("Star"), a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at 151 Highway 33 East, Suite 203, Manalapan, NJ 07726 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Mark have been used;

WHEREAS, Hawthorn and Star previously have entered into a certain Trademark

Purchase and Sale Agreement dated October 13, 2011 pursuant to the terms of which Hawthorn

agreed to assign all right, title and interest of Star in and to U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,964,262

for the mark UTIRA and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Hawthorn has agreed to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm such assignment to Star;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Hawthorn hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers to Star all right, title and interest it has in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all rights of

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004687 FRAME: 0561

action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and recover for infringement of said Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hawthorn has caused this instrument to be executed, by its duly authorized corporate officer all effective this 13th day of October, 2011.

HAWTHORN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

RECORDED: 12/27/2011

Name: MAX DRAUGHN

Title: GO

Date: 10)13 (2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004687 FRAME: 0562